change in the shareholding pattern from September 30, 2025 till the dispatch of the notice of 

EGM. 

ii. The post-issue paid-up share capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of 

any further allotment of Equity Shares, assuming allotment of: 

• 22,00,000 (Twenty-Two lakhs) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) through 

preferential issue to the proposed Acquirer and non-promoter. 

• 13,75,000 (Thirteen lakh Seventy-five Thousand) warrants issued to the Acquirer 

iii. Post issue holding of all the other shareholders is assumed to remain the same, as it was on the 

date on which the pre-issue shareholding pattern. 

Pursuant to the SPA between the existing promoters and Acquirer dated November 3, 2025, the

[...]

change in the shareholding pattern from September 30, 2025 till the dispatch of the notice of 

EGM. 

ii. The post-issue paid-up share capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of 

any further allotment of Equity Shares, assuming allotment of: 

• 22,00,000 (Twenty-Two lakhs) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) through 

preferential issue to the proposed Acquirer and non-promoter. 

• 13,75,000 (Thirteen lakh Seventy-five Thousand) warrants issued to the Acquirer 

• 40,94,146 equity share Acquired through SPA between the existing promoters and 

Acquirer dated November 3, 2025.  

iii. Post issue holding of all the other shareholders is assumed to remain the same, as it was on